

## GARODIA CHEMICALS LTD.

Date: 29.04.2024

To **BSE Limited,** 1st Floor, P.J. Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

**Scrip Code: 530161** 

Subject: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed certificate dated April 29, 2024 for the year ended March 31, 2024, certifying that all activities in relation to share transfer facility of Garodia Chemicals Limited were maintained by Link Intime India Private Limited (SEBI Registration Number: INR000004058), the registrar and share transfer agent of Garodia Chemicals Limited

The certificate has been issued in the terms of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015.

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

### For Garodia Chemicals Limited,

Mahesh Gordhandas Garodia Mahesh Garodia Whole-time director DIN: 01250816

**Address**: -Namakwala Bunglow, M.G.Road, Opp Satyam Shopping Center Ghatkopar East

Mumbai 400077



### GARODIA CHEMICALS LTD.

# CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATION AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENT) REGULATIONS, 2015

### FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

In accordance with Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we hereby certify that for the year ended March 31, 2024, all activities in relation to share transfer facility of Garodia Chemicals Limited were maintained by Link Intime India Private Limited (SEBI Registration Number: INR000004058), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of Garodia Chemicals Limited.

#### For GARODIA CHEMICALS LIMITED

Mahesh Gordhandas Garodia Digitally signed by Mahesh Gordhandas Garodia DN: c=IN, o=Personal, title=1435, pseudonym=133413963592197192F5T4n6KJb72I5 B.

2.5.4.20=af80e33c5eed030733a874cf0beb582251c ab7c6c8e8cb4666db53c8b1e664f3, postalCode=400077, st=Maharashtra, serialNumber=ea39dc625ca5aae17ee655d81ebd7 34a441b092358cb31b6ed5a2a58sc612b49, cn=Mahesh Gordhandas Garodia Date: 2024.04.29 17:51:17 +05'30'

Mahesh Garodia Managing Director DIN: 01250816

**Date: 29.04.2024 Place: Mumbai** 

# For LINKINTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

ASHOK SOMAPPA SHETTY Digitally signed by ASHOK SOMAPPA SHETTY
DIX:crilk, on-Personal,
preudonym-0DS05944A6F355DDFD8298786C
C18308826A68,
25.4.20=44884D146f6b3760325bd6356b7db23
6986231Cdc6978945528b2659
postaCode-2712\_02\_stalkhateathra,
senialNumber=C53A05CDFD8CE0BDFD826A04F
d14EEAEACC3713659F07618BA79B886AA3A04
Cm=5450K50MAPPA SHETTY

Ashok Shetty Vice President- Corporate Registry